MIKE & HAZEL SIZELOVE

Rec:\$40.00 07/03/2023 12:42 PM

Pgs=1

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD

DECLARATION OF HOMESTEAD	0
Assessor's Parcel Number (APN):	00170001202309982050010012
1220-10-710014 or	SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
Assessor's Manufactured Home ID Number:	SHAWNINE GARREN, NECONDER
Recording Requested by and Mail to: Name: Mike & Hazel Sizelove	
Address: 1511 Glenwood Drive	_ \ \ \
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89460	
Check One: Married (filing jointly)	d of Family ointly for benefit of both)
Check One:	/ / /
Regular Home Dwelling/Manufactured Home Condominium Unit	Other
Name on Title of Property: Michael W. Sizelove & Hazel W. Sizelove do individually or severally certify and declare as follows:	<u>//</u>
is/are now residing on the land, premises (or manufactured home) located in	the city/town of
Gardnerville , county of Douglas	, State of Nevada, and
more particularly described as follows: (set forth legal description and commanufactured home description)	nonly known street address or
1511 Glenwood Drive, Gardnerville, NV 89460, Lot 13, Country Club Estates, as	
in the office of the county recorder of Douglas County, NV on July 17 19 I/We claim the land and premises hereinabove described, together with the	
appurtenances, or the described manufactured home as a Homestead.	
In witness, Whereof I/we have hereunto set my/our hands this _3 day	of July , 20,23
Haze Sizolar 7/3/2	of July 2023 BAZEL SIZELOVE
	rint or type name here
Mika	5/201500
Inature Pr	rint or type name here
	ment was acknowledged before
me on $\frac{713123}{\text{(date)}}$	Notary Seal
By Michael W. Sizelove	\$699699999999
Person(s) appearing before notary	NOTARY PUBLIC
By Hazel W. Sizelove	STATE OF NEVADA V County of Douglas
Person(s) appearing before notary 12-8956-	SHAWNYNE GARREN ()
WIV AD	pointment Expires February 1, 2024